| BK1736 P3410 | 84 mar 201 1. 1. mar 21 mar, 2. 10 - 10 - 00 9 5168 2. 10 - 20 - 20 - 12 - 27114-5 73 |
|--|---|
| NERCHNA (Real C | PRESENTED FOR REGISTER ON AND RECERDED 192 FEB 25 PI2:15 |
| Excise Tax | RECISIE IDS Frecording Time, Book'and Page +8.00 pd DK |
| Tax Lot No | Parcel Identifier No. |
| Mail after recording to Certified Management Contra NC 27114-5168 This instrument was prepared by John T. Eagan, Jr. | |
| This instrument was prepared by John T. Eagan, Jr. Brief description for the Index | ERAL WARRANTY DEED |
| This instrument was prepared by John T. Eagan, Jr. Brief description for the Index | ERAL WARRANTY DEED 19 92 , by and between |
| This instrument was prepared by John T. Eagan, Jr. Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GEN THIS DEED made this 4th day of February | ERAL WARRANTY DEED |
| This instrument was prepared by John T. Eagan, Jr. Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GEN THIS DEED made this 4th day of February GRANTOR S & E ASSOCIATES, a North Carolina General Partnership | ERAL WARRANTY DEED . 19 92 , by and between GRANTEE CERTIFIED MANAGEMENT CONTRACTORS INC. P.O. Box 25168 Winston-Salem, NC 27114 |
| This instrument was prepared by John T. Eagan, Jr. Brief description for the Index NORT'H CAROLINA GEN THIS DEED made this 4th day of February GRANTOR S & E ASSOCIATES, a North Carolina General Partnership Enter In appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if app The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall | ERAL WARRANTY DEED 19 92 , by and between GRANTEE CERTIFIED MANAGEMENT CONTRACTORS INC. P.O. Box 25168 Winston-Salem, NC 27114 mopriate, character of entity, e.g. corporation or partnership. |
| This instrument was prepared by John T. Eagan, Jr. Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GEN THIS DEED made this 4th day of February GRANTOR S & E ASSOCIATES, a North Carolina General Partnership Enter In appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if app The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable considers | ERAL WARRANTY DEED 19 92 , by and between GRANTEE CERTIFIED MANAGEMENT CONTRACTORS INC. P.O. Box 25168 Winston-Salem, NC 27114 winston-Salem, NC 27114 |
| This instrument was prepared by John T. Eagan, Jr. Brief description for the Index NORTH CAROLINA GEN THIS DEED made this . 4th . day of February GRANTOR S & E ASSOCIATES, a North Carolina General Partnership Enter In appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if app The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable considerra acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, barga | ERAL WARRANTY DEED 19 92 , by and between GRANTEE CERTIFIED MANAGEMENT CONTRACTORS INC. P.O. Box 25168 Winston-Salem, NC 27114 mopriate, character of entity, e.g. corporation or partnership. |

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot Numbers 3 and 18 as shown on the Map of HARPERS CROSSING recorded in Plat Book 33 at Page 13 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina; reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description.

N.C. Bar Assoc. Form No. 3 D 1975, Revised 1977. Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Assoc -1911

والمحمود والمركب ومرور



| The property | y hereinabove | described was | acquired | by Grantor | by instrument | recorded i | n | • | • | | • | •• |
|--------------|---------------|---------------|----------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------|-----------|---------------|-----|----|---|----|
| | | ** ***** | ****** | · ». *** ************ | a uv | ***** ******** | ********* | ه -۰ ۲ | • • | ** | | •• |

A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book . 33 page 13

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

a) Real property taxes for the year 1992 and subsequent years.

b) Restrictive covenants and easements of record, if any.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporate name by its duly authors above written. | Grantor has bereunto set his red officers and its seal to be he | hand s reunto | and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first S & E ASSOCIATES, a North |
|---|---|---|---|
| | (Corporate Name) By:President ATTEST: | | Carolina General Partnership (SEAL) By: |
| Presh | | | John T. Eagan, Jr., Partner By: Mary M Earger (SEAL) |
| Secte | tary (Corporate Seal) | USE BLACK INK ONLY | Mary M. /Eagan, Partner |
| | NORTH CAROLINA, FOTSY | * | County. |
| OFFICIAL SEAL | M. EAGAN as Partners | or s | State sforessid, certify that JOHN T. EAGAN, JR. AND MARY 5 & E ASSOCIATES, a N.C. General Partnersbiptor. on behalf of said Partnership. and acknowledge the crecution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my day of Alluna 19.92 19.92 19.92 19.92 Notary Public |
| SEAL-STAMP | NORTH CAROLINA, | | State aforesaid, certify that |
| Úse Black Ink | personally came before me this given and as the act of the cor President, scaled with its corpora Wilness my hand and official sta | day an poratio ale scal amp or | ad acknowledged that he is Secretary of a North Carolina corporation, and that by authority duly on, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its is and attested by as its Secretary. seal, thisday of |
| | My commission expires: | Notary Public | |

oine Certificate(s) of Renee 2 Roschay N.P. Jossyth Co. NC. The foregoing Certificate(s) of is/are certified to be correct. This instrument and this certificate are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown on the first page hereof. hurch Deputy/Assistant - Register of Deeds Dravor By

N.C. Bar Assoc Form No. 3 @ 1976, Revised 1977. -

POOLE PRINTING CO., INC. P.O. BOX 17376 RALEIGH, N.C. 27619

Frinted by Agreement with the N.C. Dar Assoc 1981